CDSOT236-T05~T24C Series – TVS Diode Arrays
Features
■ Lead free device (RoHS compliant*)
■ Unidirectional & bidirectional
configurations
■ Protects 4 or 5 lines
■ ESD, EFT & surge protection
Applications

ESD Test Pulse - 25 kilovolt, 1/30 ns (waveshape)
Power Derating Curve
How To Order
CD  SOT236  -  T  05  C
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
SOT236 = SOT23-6 Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
C = Bidirectional Diode
CDSOT236-T05~T24C Series – TVS Diode Arrays
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below)
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
DIMENSIONS ARE: MM
(INCHES)
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA standard
RS-481-A.Item Symbol SOT23-6
Carrier Width A
3.90 ± 0.10
(0.154 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B
3.90 ± 0.10
(0.154 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C
0.90 ± 0.10
(0.035 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d
1.55 ± 0.05
(0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D
178
(7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
50.0
(1.969)
MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
13.0 ± 0.20
(0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E
1.75 ± 0.10
(0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F
3.50 ± 0.05
(0.138 ± 0.002)